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To, To, 

�tfcf5"/The Manager �tfcf5"/The Manager 
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� \,lct,<!)ct,�01 '3fqafNJ faf;iqi:i, 2015 'cf>T '31-jQlc-H. 

Sub: Compliance with Regulation 23(9) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure 
Rg__ uirements Re ulations 2015. 

Jil�..toftq J-l�l�ll/Dear Sir, 
31.03.2022 "cf>T *ll-ll[rj ffil-11� � cfr:if $ � � q�Olll-1 �J@Ff � *1J-lf¢ci) 

$ � Pia�1cf>-lffic'f cm� 2s.os.2022 cf>1 � �1 oo $ �Pil.ll-1-1 23(9) $ � '4mftir 
ID�P� � �PJJ-lll � [�-cftcil..s'tcil (f?l�l I) 'ci!T� � Ucf>elcf>xUI J,qarrrt) �PJql-1, 2015 � 
� 31.03.2022 cf5lm� �� ��-q&r$ffi-�$�B Ucf>elcf>�o1 �x% 
i1 

The Board of Directors in their meeting held on 25.05.2022 had taken on record the 
audited Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) for the quarter and year ended 31st

March, 2022. Pursuant to Regulation 23(9) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure 
Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the disclosure of Related Party Transactions on a 
consolidated basis for the half year ended 3P1 March, 2022 is enclosed. 

� '51Hcf>I� ���!This is for your information and record. 

'tl..tlql�/Thanking you, 

Enclosed as above/� 

�/Yours faithfully, 
cpa � 1<1-1 cl �� Pi ,0-1 c$ q 41 Rt fll e '5 

for National Aluminiu't'o. Ltd. 

�,' 

(N.K. Mohanty) 
� �tm:iaiU'cf>' � c$q.:fl � � Jt:!Qlcl-1 � 
GGM & Company Secretary and Compliance Officer 
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Related Party Disclosure for half year ended 31.03.2022 
� \n Cron: 

-

Details of the In case monies are 
In case any financial 

Indebtedness Is Incurred lo 
party entering 

Details of the counterparty 
due lo either party 

make or give loans, inter-
Details of the loans, inter-corporate deposits, advan&!s or 

inlothe Value oflhe as a result oflhe 
corporate deposits, advances 

investments 

transaction Value of the transaction• related party 
transaction 

or investments 
transaction as 

during the 
SI. No Type of related party transaction approved by 

reporting Nature of Nature lloan/ 
the audit 

period Openin indebtedness advance/ 
Purpose for which the 

Relationship of committee Cfosfng 
lloan/ Inter- Interest Secured/ 

funds will be utilised 

Name PAN Name PAN the # 
## g 

balance Cost Tenure Tenure by the ultimate 
balance 

. 
issuance of corporate Rate I%) unsecured 

recipient of funds counterparty 
. debt/ any deposit/ 

other etc.) investment 
lend-usage 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 
1 Shri S. Patra 0 28 
2 Shri RS Mahapatro 0 28 
3 Shri M,P. Mishra Whole time 0 30 - . 

4 ShriBKDas Directors 
Employee B�ndits 

0 30 0.01 0 01 

5 Shri R. C. Joshi 0.09 0.05 0.08 
6 Shri S Samantaray 0.05 0.05 

Shri N K Mohanty 
Company 
Secrecary 

0.29 0.01 

8 Shri Sanjay Lohiya, IAS Part time 

9 Shri Satendra Singh, IAS Official 
10 Ms Dr Veena K Dermal, IPS Directors 

11 Shri Ravi Nath Jha 0 01 . 

12 Or B R Ramakrishna 
' 

0,01 . . 

13 Adv George Kurian Part time non 0 01 . . 

14 Or Ajay Narang official 
Sitting Fees 

0 01 

15 Shri Y P. Chillio I Independent) 0 01 
16 Ms (Dr) Shatorupa Directors 0.01 .

17 Adv Dushyant Upadhyay 0 01 . 

18 Shri Sanjay Ramanlal Patel 
19 Angul Aluminium Park Pvt Ltd 16 22 16 22 

20 GACL NALCO Alkalis & Chemicals Pvt. Ltd. 
Investment in Equity 

. 276 00 276.00 

21 GACL NALCO Alkalis & Chemicals Pvt Ltd 
JV Company Man power assistance and other 

0 37 0.70 0.70 
expenses 

22 Utkarsha Aluminium Dhatu Nigam Ltd. 
Investment in Equity 

20 00 20.00 
23 Khanij Bidesh India Limited 1 00 1 00 

24 Nalco Employees Provident Fund Trust PF·Contribution 349.54 33 25 30 34 

25 Nalco Employees Group Gratuity Trust Trust Funding of shortfall 6.61 10.63 ·22 1�
26 Nalco Foundation Contribution to CSR Trust 5.80 . 

27 Government of India Final Dividend FY 20-21 94 18 

28 Government of India Promoters 1st Interim Dividend 21·22 188 36 . 

29 Government of India 2nd Interim Dividend 21-22 282 54 . 

30 Balmer Lawrie & Co Ltd S 81 1 76 0.52 

31 B�naru. Locomotive Works 0.11 -0.05 0 09 
32 Bharat Earth Movers Ltd 5 64 -0.02 ·0.03 
33 Bharat Heavy Electrical Ltd. 91.62 0 06 -33.93 
34 Bharat Petroleum Corporation Ltd 223.00 27.36 -0.16
35 Bndgr & Roof Co (India) Ltd 31 64 . 59 82 
36 BSES Rajdhani Power Ltd 0 03 . 

37 BSES Yamuna Power Ltd 0 01 . 

38 BS.NL 0 78 0 26 -0.16 
39 Central Power Research Institute 0 07 0 78 ·O OS 
40 Ct!.ntral Railway . 

41 'O C�ntral Warehousing Corporation 
r,, 

0 36 . ·O 04 
42 ,'.:; CISF 70 90 108.60 -61 13 



Details of the 
party entering 

into the 
transaction 

Details of the counterparty 

Related Party Disclosure for half year ended 31.03.2022 

In case monies are In case any financlal 
Indebtedness Is Incurred to due to either party make or give loans, lnter-

� in Crore 

Details of the loans, inter-corporate deposits, advances or 
Investments 

r
V
e
a
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lu
te

e
d
o
p

f
a
th
rty

e Value of the 
•5.::�:::,::�

he corporate deposits, advances 

transaction ,__ ____ _  ---4 _ _ _  
o _r _in_v _e_st _m_ e_n _ts __ _  ,_ _ _ _ ___ _  �- -�- - --�-------, transaction as 

approved by 
the audit 

SI.No 

Name PAN Name PAN 

l 2 3 

43 I�---- - CISF 
4 

44 5 � Delhi Jal Board 
:S � Diesel Locomotive Works 45 

46 
47 

48 

49 
so 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 
66 
67 
68 
69 
70 
71 
72 
73 
74 
75 
76 
77 
78 
79 
80 

E z 
� u 

� : 
] <r 
0 

Ec:ist Central Railway 
Engineer,:; India ltd 

Executive Engine�r Upper Kolab, Head Works 
Division, Jeypore 
Guj;irat Alkalies & Chemicals ltd 
Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Ltd. 
H P� Corporation 
HMT M;ichine Tools Ltd. 
Indian Oil Corporation Ltd 
lnstrument�tion Ltd 
Keltron Controls 
Life Insurance Company Ltd 
Mahanadi Coal Fields ltd 
Mahanagr Telephone Nigam Ltd 
Mecan Limited 
Mineral Exploration Corporation Ltd 
Ministry Of Railways 
MSTC Limited 
National Institute of Rock Mechanics 
National Insurance Ca Ltd 
National Textile (corporation 
National Small Industries Corporation ltd 
Northern Coalfields Ltd 
NTPC Limited 
Numaligarh Refinery limited 
Oriental Insurance Co Ltd 
Post Office 
Power Grid Corporation 
RITES limited 
Shipping Corporation of India 
South Central Railway 
Southern Railway 
Steel Authority of India Ltd 
Visakhapatnam Port Trust 
Western Coalfield Limited 
Gujarat State Road Trasport Corporation 
Andhra Pradesh State Road Transport 
Corporation 
South Bengal State Transport Corporation 
Telangana State Road Transport Corporation 
Karnataka State Road Tran'sport Corporation 
Haryana Ro.:idwavs Engg. Corp 
The Brihanmumbai Electric Supp 
National Small Industries Corp 
Steel Authority Of India Ltd 
Rashtriya lspat Nigam ltd 

5 

Relationship of 
the 

counterparty 

6 

Type of related party transaction 

� 
u 

"O 
0 
0 
'-' 

0 
� 
m 

.c 

"O 
0 
0 

CJ 

0 
� 

-

committee 
# 

8 

. 

during the 
reporting 

period 
## 

9 

0.38 
0.01 

370 39 
1.27 

4 41 

115 25 
420 68 

-184.58 
0 00 

232 58 
0 10 

0 00 
458 59 

o.oo 
24.05 
0.11 
3.03 
0.61 
0.07 
0.01 
0.01 

-0.05 
2.75 
0.26 

97,93 
2.73 

-0 00 
0,42 

15.09 
0.28 
1.90 

-0.00 
2.49 

11 06 

0 20 

1 41 

0 18 
0.71 
0.22 
1.04 
0.00 

504 55 
319 73 
89.77 

Openln 
Closing g balance 

balance 

10 

-5 09 
0 62 

0 43 

0.15 

13 95 
-

-0.10 

0.35 
-51 49 

0 06 
-0 80 

0 25 

0.03 
-21.17 

2.39 

-0,01 

0 16 
0 38 

-0,05 
-0.07 

-0 09 
-3 47 

-22 so 
-5 75 
-3.99 

11 

0.09 

7 78 

-0 48 

'0.10 
-0 03 

-0 61 

80 93 

-9 39 
-0 27 

-0 04 
-0.07 

-0 01 
24 97 

2.43 

-0 11 
16 08 

0 01 
0 90 

-0 27 

0 69 
0 31 

-0 01 

-0 04 

-0 01 
-0 27 

-22 62 
-7 73 

-12 64 

81 

82 
83 
84 
85 
86 
87 
88 
89 
90 
91 
92 

National Thermal Power Corporation -0.55 -0 23 
Bridge & Roof Co (India) Ltd • 0.24 

Nature of 
Indebtedness 

(loan/ 
issuance of 
debt/ any 
other etc.) 

12 

Cost Tenure 

13 14 

Nature (loan/ 
advance/ 

Inter
corporate 
deposit/ 

investment 

15 

Interest 
Tenure 

Secured/ 

Rate (%) unsecured 

16 17 18 

Not Applicable 

Purpose for which the 
lunds wlU be utlll,od 

by the ultlmate 
recipient of funds 

(end-usage 

-
19 

Yantr.:i India Ltd 17.38 ....__ -0 6_?_ 
P. o s�prt!iH� or:u,rOviniv ii.iifif i:Ommttte 11a!: bef:'O obl.ained tor u,e s:t..1�h,5t1Jr�1,affie, ,�urr. as �urh are p.irt cf nnrnJal ac,ount!i pTIJced bt!fot"e au,d

�

Jic.omml�t!- or r - ,�,;"'i:lit=iR, • � s.:,rn'itolioa'rc:foflJf"t!!ctorsfor ildoption of ai::counfl h;1r FY l021-21 In 1Fii!1r.l18th audh c:oniml�c 
meeting held on 25 05,2022. 
## Transactions are done at arms legth price {market driven price)� 
• Figures at column 10 & 11 tn respect of opening & closmg balance; +ve balance represents receivables and -ve value represents payables. 


